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To optical block(s)
• Cable gland M20
• QPD W 3x1,5 M20 0,35 BK B-S
• QPD W 5x1,5 M25 0,25 BK B-S 

Power
• Cable gland M20
• QPD W 3PE2,5 M25 0,25 BK
• QPD W 4X2,5 M25 0,25 GY B-S

IEC
EN60598

IP
66

IK
08

02 CxS
0.021m²

DC 
350-1200 mA

75-960W
12 kg

120-277V
220-240V
347-480V
50/60Hz

o 7-13

528

33
1

14
2

50

88

495

o 
9

OMNIBOX   
30

6



www.schreder.com 2/600-14-512 | CAD-0007714 rev J  | 06-2020 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 ©

 S
ch

ré
de

r 
S.

A.
 2

02
0 

- 
Ex

ec
ut

iv
e 

Pu
bl

is
he

r: 
St

ép
ha

ne
 H

al
le

ux
 -

 S
ch

ré
de

r 
In

te
rn

at
io

na
l S

er
vi

ce
s 

sa
 -

 B
-4

00
0 

Li
ég

e,
 R

ue
 d

e 
M

on
s 

3 
(B

el
gi

um
) -

 T
he

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n,

 d
es

cr
ip

tio
ns

 a
nd

 il
lu

st
ra

tio
ns

 h
er

ei
n 

ar
e 

on
ly

 o
f 

an
 in

di
ca

tiv
e 

na
tu

re
 a

nd
 s

ub
je

ct
 t

o 
ch

an
ge

s 
w

ith
ou

t 
no

tic
e.

1a

1b

OK NOT 
OK

1 x M5

T25

2 Nm

1

2

3

5
4
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3

2

a b

3+

4-

1+

2-

SL3

Cable: 5G1

 

30mm

8mm

3 x 2.5mm2

3 x 1.5mm2

60mm

8mm

5 x 1mm2

5 x 18 AWG

 

30mm

8mm

2 x 2.5mm2

2 x 1.5mm2

30mm

8mm

4 x 1.5mm2
4 x 2.5mm2

1+  2-  3+ 4-
GND 

 5x

3

1 Nm

1+3+ G
N
D

2-4-

With Omnistar OB - No connector

Connect optical block first!!

Connect mains only after optical block!!

1+3+ G
N
D

2-4-

Mains cable with 
dimming option:
1-10V or DALI 

Mains cable without 
dimming option

40
8

Cable 
diameter
o 7-13

Cable 
diameter
o 7-133G 0.75 mm2 min 5G 0.75 mm2 min
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4

a

Power Optic 1

Power

Optic 1

Optic 2
Optic 3

Optic 4

Power

Optic 1

Optic 2

Power

Optic 1

Optic 2 Optic 3

For 1 optical 
block

For 2 optical 
blocks

For 4 optical 
blocks

b

DMX 
OUT

DMX 
IN

For 3 optical 
blocks

2x M8

Interbus (Lumgate only)

Extension cables

Standard cable - 3 or 5 cores

To OMNIBOX

To OMNIBOX

To Optical block

To Optical block

Fire retardant/resistant cable - 3 or 5 cores

DMX only

With connector

c

1

1

1

2

2

Click!

2 Click!

Click!

1
2

Click!

IN

OUT
1

2

1

2

2x M17

To optical 
block(s)

Power

No tools allowed!!



5
4x M8

8
4x for SS

  material: standard or stainless steel (SS)1

13

www.schreder.com 5/600-14-512 | CAD-0007714 rev J  | 06-2020 

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 ©

 S
ch

ré
de

r 
S.

A.
 2

02
0 

- 
Ex

ec
ut

iv
e 

Pu
bl

is
he

r: 
St

ép
ha

ne
 H

al
le

ux
 -

 S
ch

ré
de

r 
In

te
rn

at
io

na
l S

er
vi

ce
s 

sa
 -

 B
-4

00
0 

Li
ég

e,
 R

ue
 d

e 
M

on
s 

3 
(B

el
gi

um
) -

 T
he

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n,

 d
es

cr
ip

tio
ns

 a
nd

 il
lu

st
ra

tio
ns

 h
er

ei
n 

ar
e 

on
ly

 o
f 

an
 in

di
ca

tiv
e 

na
tu

re
 a

nd
 s

ub
je

ct
 t

o 
ch

an
ge

s 
w

ith
ou

t 
no

tic
e.

1 2

 
2.4 kg

Code W2

FIX BRACKET
FOR SURFACE MOUNT

1x 4x Mx25

3
4x M8

4
4x M8

6
4x M8 for SS

7
4x M8x25

with insulation 
tube for SS

660
542

15
0

169

495
610

75 50

610

16
9

5029
215

0



4xM8

15 Nm -0
+0.5
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8

6

2

1

5

4

3

or 7

! only for stainless steel!

!

!

!


